11-05-1999 FORM PTO-1618A . Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 tent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 **TRADEMARK** 101192940 Document ID 1009332235 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type ☐ New Assignment License ☐ Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Effective Date** Document ID# Month Day Year 1/20/98 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Frame # Reel # Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Other Corrective Document Frame # 0796 Reel #1834 **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name NationsBank, N.A., As Agent 1/20/98 Formerly General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation ☐ Association Individual National Banking Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached IPMC, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9125 West Jefferson Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Detroit Michigan Address (line 3) 48209 State/Country City Zip Code [] Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. 11/04/20999499HAI1 00000188 961512 (Designation must be a separate document Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) FC: 482 Incorporation/Organizatio FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-00	<u> </u>		TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address						
		Enter for the first Receivin	g Party Only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address					
•		Area Code and Telephone	Number (919) 286-8000			
Name	Arlene D.Hanks					
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC					
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convincluding any attachments.	veyance document	# 13			
	olication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N		additional numbers attached "H numbers for the same property".			
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Registrati	on Number(s)			
		061,512 683,2	82			
		,221,651 1,178	.126			
		373,451				
		573,431				
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properti	es involved.	# 5			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00			
Method of Payment: ☐ Previously Submitted\$ 140.00 Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☐						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #13-4365						
		o charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are anthorized, as indicated herein.						
Arlene l	D. Hanks deen 1		10 29-99			
Name o	f Person Signing Sign	nature	Date Signed			

MED				
12.	18-28			



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1009	933235	
fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
IPMC. inc 9125 West Jefferson Street Detroit. Michigan 48209 Individual(s)	Name: NationsBank, N.A., As Agent Internal Address: Independence Center NC1-001-15-04 5 Street Address 100 North Tryon Street, 15th Floor City: Charlotte State: North Carolina Zip: 28255 Individual(s) citizenship	
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No (s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 961.512 1,221.651 1.178,126 683.282 873.451	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Ariene D. Hanks, Esq. Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	Total number of applications and registrations involved _5_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):\$140.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street, Suite 800 City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27705	(Any Deficiency) 8 Deposit account number: 13-4365 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE YOE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document Ariene D. Hanks, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.	D) 12-22-98 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Lommissioner of Patents and Frademarks Box Assignments Washington, D C 20231 GUYEN 00000213 961512 40.00 0P 100.00 0P	Thereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner Of Patent And Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, BOX ASSIGNMENTS. Color Color Color Color	
	12 - 22-98 (Date of Signature)	

RELEASE

(TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) is given on this $\frac{20}{100}$ day of November, 1998 by Nationsbank, N.A., as agent for certain lenders ("Assignor"), to IPMC, Inc. ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 1995 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Assignee granted a continuing security interest in all its right, title and interest in, to and under its, its trademarks and service marks, including the trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, and service mark applications on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") among other collateral, to Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 1995, at Reel 1439, Frame 0640; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid, performed, discharged, and observed all its respective obligations under the Security Agreement and the Supplemental Security Agreement, and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Supplemental Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to Assignee.

281174.01-New YorkS1A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of this day of November, 1998.

NATIONSBANK, N.A. as Agent

By: Donofue

Name: Lisa S. Donoghue

Title: Sr. Vice President

281174.01-New YorkS1A

STATE OF Flinois)					
STATE OF Flinois) COUNTY OF COOK)					
On this 2 day of November, 1998 before me personally appeared Lisa S. Danighue known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of Nationsbank, N.A					
<u> Ax</u>	Notary Public				
My commission expires:	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANGELA HEARLD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/11/99				

281174.01-New YorkS1A

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Arlene D. Hanks
Direct Dial. 919-286-8078
E-Mail. arlenehanks@mvalaw.com

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658
TELEPHONE 919-286-8000
FACSIMILE 919-286-8199
http://www.mvalaw.com
POST OFFICE BOX 3843
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843
December 22, 1998

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH, NC CHARLESTON, SC

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**Washington, D.C. 20231

Via Certified Mail Z 032 472 622

Re: Recordation Of Release of Security Interest - Trademarks.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks;
- 2. Release of Security Interest Trademarks, executed November 20, 1998 between IPMC, Inc. and NationsBank, N.A., As Agent;
- 3. Check No. 27435 in the amount of One Hundred Forty Dollars (\$140.00);
- 4. Post Card acknowledgment of filed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks documents.

Sincerely yours,

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

la le 1))) (

Arlene D. Hanks

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patent And Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231

(Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

(Date of Signature)

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ARLENE D. HANKS **DIRECT DIAL 919-286-8078** DIRECT FAX 919-416-8378 E-MAIL arlenehanks@mvalaw.com

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800 Durham, North Carolina 27705-4658 TELEPHONE 919-286-8000 FACSIMILE 919-286-8199 http://www.mvalaw.com Post Office Box 3843 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH, NC CHARLESTON, SC

Via Certified Mail

Z 246 553 655

October 29, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Jeevon Jones, Examiner

Suite 320

Re: Correction To Assignment of Notice of Release and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Due to Client Error - Recorded At Reel 1834,

Frame 0796 - Document I.D. No. 100933235A.

Dear Ms. Jones:

We are resubmitting the following documents for correction:

- Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks; 1.
- 2. Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document pertaining to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded December 28, 1998 at Reel 1834/Frame 0796 between IPMC, Inc. and NationsBank, N.A., as Agent;
- 3. Check No. 28979 in the amount of (\$140.00) One Hundred Forty Dollars;
- 4. Post Card acknowledgment of filed Correction to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks documents

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patent And Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

ped or printed name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

(Date of Signature)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
October 29, 1999
Page Two

Please delete IPMC, Inc. as the name of the Assignor and insert NationsBank, N.A., as Agent as the name of the Assignor. The Entity of the Assignor is National Banking Association. (Client Error)

Please delete NationsBank, N.A., as Agent as the name of the Assignee and insert IPMC, Inc. as the name of the Assignee. The address of the Assignee is 9125 West Jefferson Street, Detroit, Michigan 48209; the Citizenship of the Assignor is Delaware and the Entity of the Assignee is Corporation. (Client Error)

Please correct your records to reflect the correction of these client errors and forward to us a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Sincerely yours,

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

arem of

Arlene D. Hanks

Enclosures

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

IPMC, Inc. Registered I	J.S. Trademarks
Name of Trademark	Registration Number
HURON	961,512
HURON	1,221,651
HURON	1,178,126
PH (and design)	683,282
PORT HURON	873,451

281174.01-New YorkS1A A-1

RECORDED: 11/03/1999